
 
 

Healthier Wisconsin Partnership Program (HWPP) 

Improving Children’s Mental Health through School and Community Partnerships 

 

Strategy #2  Create a school environment that supports students' social 
emotional (SE) health by educating all child-serving personnel on ways to 
encourage SE learning interactions with RUSD youth 

Team Roster - Strategy 2 
Name  Title  Organization  SECTOR  Email 
Carolyn Dame  Manager of 4C 

for Racine 
4C for Children  Service 

organization: 
youth 

cdame@4c-forchildren.org 

Sarah Hawks  Family and 
Community 
Educator 

Racine County  County 
government 

sarah.hawks@racinecounty.com 

Tina Ginner  Consultant  Learning Styles 
LLC 

Consultant - 
staff training 

ginneti@yahoo.com 

Jason Meekma  Executive 
Director 

Focus on 
Community 

Community 
based 
organization 

jaymeekma@gmail.com 

Jennifer Evancy  Therapist  PSG  Service 
organization: 
youth, adult 

jevancy@psgcip.com 

Jeannine Bombien  Assistant 
Principal for Red 
Apple 
Elementary 

RUSD  Schools   jeannine.bombien@rusd.org 

Joleen Carlson  Teacher of Early 
Learning 

RUSD  Schools - early 
childhood 

joleen.carlson@rusd.org 

Amy Shepherd  Interim Director 
of Early Learning 

RUSD  Schools- early 
childhood 

amy.shepherd@rusd.org 



HWPP Staff contact info: 
Jackie Hartley, Project Coordinator 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.822.7157 
jackie.hartley@racinecounty.com 
jhartley@healthyracinekids.org 
 
Kaija Zusevics, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 3, 4) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.628.4981 
Kaija.Zusevics@aurora.org 
 
Josh Lang, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 1, 2) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.305.7881 
jjl2@uwm.edu 
 
Carrie Stehman, Project Evaluator Assistant (Strategies 1-4) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.219.5133 
carrie.stehman@aurora.org 
 
Lena Ali, Project Associate 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.638.6320 
lena.ali@racinecounty.com 
 
Carol Galletly, Academic Partner 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
Center for AIDS Intervention Research 
414.315.6274 
cgalletl@mcw.edu 
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